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November 8, 2017

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa

Mayor, County of Maui
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793
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Honorable Mike White, Chair
and Members of Maui County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793
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Dear Chair White and Members:

SUBJECT: SEMIANNUAL REPORT REGARDING PARK DEDICATIONS

Transmitted herewith is the semiannual report regarding park dedications for each community
plan area for the period of April 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions or
concerns, please feel free to contact me or Robert Halvorson, Chief of Planning and
Development, at 270-7387.

Sincerely,

KA'ALA'BUENCONSEJO

Director of Parks and Recreation

Attachment

c: Brianne Savage, Deputy Director
Robert Halvorson, Chief of Planning and Development
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COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO.



PARK DEDICATION REQUIREMENT

DATE PROJECT AREA

HANA

None

PAIA-HAIKU

4/17/2017 Pala

SEMI ANNUAL REPORT

PROJECT NAME

John Michael Andrade

MAKAWAO-PUKALANI-KULA

7/20/2017 Makawao

8/8/2017 Makawao

8/17/2017 Kula

WAILUKU-KAHULUI

None

KIHEI/MAKENA

4/4/2017 Kihel

WEST

None

LANAI

None

MOLOKAI

None

Tarn Yau Estates

Kaluanui Ridge Subdivision

Kulaiki Subdivision

Hokulani Golf Villas

NUMBER OF

LOTS/UNITS

1

16*

7

5

DESCRIPTION OF LAND

AREA DEDICATED

APRIL 1,2017- SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

ORDINANCE

SUM OF MONEY OR USED FOR

PARK IMPROVEMENTS CALCULATION

None

None

None

None

None

$9,920.00

$2,600.00

$29,505.00

$21,075.00

$5,860.00

#4

#4

#4

#4

#4

#1. Prior to 1/1/96, 245 sf per lot and 45% formula.
#2. After 1/1/96, 500 sf per lot and 45% formula.
#3. After 8/24/01, Real Property Tax Assessment.
#4. After 2/6/04,100% formula by Community Plan.

*Additional fee increase.
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