KA'ALA BUENCONSEJO Director

m

m

m

Ņ

BRIANNE L. SAVAGE RECEIVED Deputy Director

20

OR TRANSMITTAL



ALAN M. ARAKAWA Mayor

 2017 NOV 1 4
 PM
 2: 42
 (808) 270-7230

 DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION
 FAX (808) 270-7934

 700 Hali'a Nakoa Street, Unit 2, Wailuku, Hawaii 96793
 FICE OF THE MAYOR

November 8, 2017

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa Mayor, County of Maui 200 South High Street Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

For Transmittal to:

Honorable Mike White, Chair and Members of Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

SUBJECT: SEMIANNUAL REPORT REGARDING PARK DEDICATIONS

Transmitted herewith is the semiannual report regarding park dedications for each community plan area for the period of April 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me or Robert Halvorson, Chief of Planning and Development, at 270-7387.

Sincerely,

KA'ALA BUENCONSEJO Director of Parks and Recreation

Attachment

c: Brianne Savage, Deputy Director Robert Halvorson, Chief of Planning and Development

KB:RH:do

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO

PARK DEDICATION REQUIREMENT

SEMI ANNUAL REPORT

APRIL 1, 2017 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

DATE	PROJECT AREA	PROJECT NAME	<u>NUMBER OF</u> LOTS/UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF LAND AREA DEDICATED	SUM OF MONEY OR PARK IMPROVEMENTS	ORDINANCE USED FOR CALCULATION
	<u>HANA</u> None					
4/17/2017	<u>PAIA-HAIKU</u> Paia	John Michael Andrade	1	None	\$9,920.00	#4
7/20/2017	MAKAWAO-PUKALANI Makawao	-KULA Tam Yau Estates	16*	None	\$2,600.00	#4
8/8/2017	Makawao	Kaluanui Ridge Subdivision	7	None	\$29,505.00	#4
8/17/2017	Kula	Kulaiki Subdivision	5	None	\$21,075.00	#4
	<u>WAILUKU-KAHULUI</u> None <u>KIHEI/MAKENA</u>					
4/4/2017	Kihei	Hokulani Golf Villas	6*	None	\$5,860.00	#4
	<u>WEST</u> None					
	LANAI None					
	<u>MOLOKAI</u> None					

#2. After 1/1/96, 500 sf per lot and 45% formula.

#3. After 8/24/01, Real Property Tax Assessment.

#4. After 2/6/04, 100% formula by Community Plan.